2 8 of January l, 2014 through the date of this Order. 

5. According to current infonnation maintained electronically by the Financial Industry 

Regulatory Authority ("FINRA") Central Registration Depository ("CRD/IARD") and as reported 

by Respondent, Respondent has Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000.00) in assets under 

4 management. 

6. On or about December 7, 2016, investigators with the Division initiated an 

inspection of Respondent's records pursuant to the authority provided in NRS 90.410. 

7. Respondent is required to file an updating amendment to its Fonn ADV annually.